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Organizer

Taiwan External Trade Development Council (TAITRA)

Co-Organizers

Taiwan Sporting Goods Manufacturers Association
(TSMA)

Taipei Sporting Goods Association (TSGA)

Show Dates and Hours

March 26-28, 2025 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM

March 29, 2025 9:00 AM - 3:00 PM

* Industry access with Badge (4 days).
Public entry with tickets (March 28-29).

Edition
50th Edition

Venue
Taipei Nangang Exhibition Center, Hall 2

Official Website
https://www.taispo.com.tw/en/index.html

Exhibition Scale

220 exhibitors, 750 booths (excluding stage and
public facilities)

Exhibitors from: Taiwan, Pakistan, the United States,
Hong Kong, South Korea, New Zealand, India, Japan,
Vietnam, and Singapore

Exhibition Zones

7 Major Sports Zones:
e Indoor Fitness

e Qutdoor Sports

e Water Sports

¢ Health & Fashion

* All-age Fitness

e Sport-bilities

e Marketing & Service
Themed Area:

e Sports Nutrition & Recovery Area
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Facilities & Services of TaiNEX 2 and TaiSPO
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Tel: +886-2-2346-5678

* Bt EREREERARGERAT
Tel: +886-2-2655-2777

» ZuERRERGERAR
Tel: +886-2-2758-5450
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o MIERRAF
Tel: +886-2758-7589
E-mail: scott@trans-link.com.tw
o REVIRRIGAIRAT
Tel: +886-2-2512-6510
E-mail: hankhe@tw.evergreen-logistics.com
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Tel: +886-2-2381-7494

Press Room
Hall 2, 1F, Area Q

Muslim Prayer Room
4F: Men (North Side), Women (South Side)

Dining Services
B1: Dining Area, Restaurants, Cafés, Convenience Store

Sports Bar
Hall 2, 1F, Area P (XPORTS SPORTS CO., LTD.)

Baggage Storage
B1

Official Contractors

e KY-POST Design International Co., LTD.
(Official Booth Contractor)
Tel: +886-2-2346-5678

¢ O'YA Marketing Solution and Interior Design
Co., Ltd.
Tel: +886-2-2655-2777

¢ Uniplan Taiwan Corporation
Tel: +886-2-2758-5450

Freight & Customs Services
¢ Trans-Link Express Co., Ltd.
Tel: +886-2758-7589
E-mail: scott@trans-link.com.tw
¢ Evergreen Logistics Corp.
Tel: +886-2-2512-6510
E-mail: hankhe@tw.evergreen-logistics.com

Legal Consultation
Nangang Hall 1, 4F (Shared with Taipei Cycle)

Police

FPO (Foreign Police Ofce):

No. 96, Yen-Ping S. Rd., Taipei
Tel: +886-2-2381-7494
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Time

2025 TaiSPO Events

Event Name Organizer Venue

Wednesday, March 26

10:00-11:00 Opening Ceremony of Taipei CYCLE and TaiSPO TAITRA
13:00-13:30 The Hub of Spor.‘ts Training and Medical Care — Health & Hope
Technology Equipment and Coaches
13:30-14:00 Boost your brainpower with "Active Mind, Fun LIFE KINETIK TAIWAN
' ' Time"! Come take on our ball toss challenge! CO., LTD.
Show Stage,
TaiNEX 2
14:00-15:00 FLUID x Tabata FLUID X LIMITED
15:00-16:00 Precision Detection, Smart Protection Talwar? Smart Textiles
Association
EU Market Compliance Guide for Sports &
16:00-16:30 Fitness Equipment — From CE Certification to SGS Taiwan
Product Safety
. . . . 7F Sky Garden,
17:00-18:30 Sports Party Night (Invitation only) TAITRA TaiNEX 2

Thursday, March 27

. - 701 Room,
09:00-16:00 Industrial Forum: Fitness For All TAITRA TaiNEX 2
09:00-12:30 LIVE Podcast of Wellness 365 Health Bar TAITRA
Show Stage,
- . TaiNEX 2
14:00-17:15 2025 SET Workshop Launch Forum Sp.)o.rts Admmnstra’Flon,
Ministry of Education
Friday, March 28
. . : - Show Stage,
11:30-18:00 Taiwan Strongman 5 AS ONE Competition TAITRA TaiNEX 2
Saturday, March 29
10:00-12:00 Forum: Sports Without Limits X Sustainable National Taiwan Normal
' ' Technology University
Show Stage,
. A . TaiNEX 2
13:00-13:30 Boost your brainpower with "Active Mind, Fun LIFE KINETIK TAIWAN

Time"! Come take on our ball toss challenge! CO., LTD.

% The organizer reserves the right to make changes to the event program.
% As of 13 March, 2025
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SportEvent
Talwan
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B5fd TIME
13:30-14:00

Launch Forum

2025 Sport Event Taiwan Workshop

gnng District, Taipe City

%12 AGENDA

#R 3| Registration

fraremrs g s gpiARs

F+3# A SPEAKER

14:00-14:10

BEE 748 & BEF Opening

14:10-14:20

Ef®&=8 Launch Ceremony

14:20-14:30

EEREERERTEEEAENE
Introduction of 2025 SET Workshop

75188 in Taiwan — M ES stEEFA

Tim Lin, Director, Fun Sports in Taiwan

14:30-14:40

MOU Signing Ceremony & Z{#=

e Fun Sports in Taiwan

¢ Asian Association for Sport Management

e APEC Sport Policy Network

e Japan Sport Tourism Alliance

e Thai Mass Participation Sports Trade Association

14:40-15:00

[ KEYNOTE 1]
IZEENYPET Sports Diplomacy

RERBBEEFTALE 2HAE
Po Chun Sophiyah Liu, Ambassador-at-large R.O.C (Taiwan)

15:00-15:20

[KEYNOTE 1]
2025 EtttiHiEmARA
The Branding of 2025 WMG

2025 RN FEHNFTHEE MBEE JITR
Che Hung Lin, CEO, 2025 WMG Committee

15:20-16:00

[ Panel ]
BIRESE X W ahg
Sports Events X City Branding

F#5 A Moderator :

DNESHEERE MEF AEER

Yi Hsiu Lin, Vice President, AASM

BiE A Panelists :

¢ |GNITX, Li Neo Tay ZiE K (COO)

o HABENHR AR FHRE 8
Munehiko Harada, President, JSTA

o ZE 2 RS EEBEHEMEISRIFE Rut Jiroajvanichakorn &
(President, TMPSA)

. ) [ KEYNOTE Il ] ~ =
16:00-16:20 #5572 ONE HUNDRED One Hundred Group, Jodo de Saldanha #f7H (CEO)
F4#% A Moderator :
ASPN EEREHZEIFTINES MEERITR
Micheal Lin, CEO, ASPN
[ Panel Il ] EAg% A Panelists :
16:20-17:00 EIPREE X B * BlackStorm Consulting, Amy Bae B8] ($2EX %K ), Partner

Sports Events X Sports Tech

(Korea)
o EUINEBNR 4848 Amy Crosland &iE& COO, ASTN
o INEEFEASEE BN BITR

Mike Yang, ABSG (CEO)

17:00-17:15

ASPN DEMO SHOW

AIGym ~ AQUIVIO ~ CREST

17:15-

2 REER Networking

KUMAEIE - UBRISERIKNAL » RHIEH o

* Subject to change without notice.
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'JIL— a Taipei Nangang Exhibition Center, Hall2

1 ST
Floor Plan

B All Age Fitness Zone
Diving

P Golf Performance Area

Metro Taipei Gym Facility

\

" Image Pavilion

B indoor Fitness

I Marketing & Service

[ Media Area

[ Outdoor Sports

B Sport-bilities

I Sports Nutrition &
Recovery Area

L I Sports and Fashion

I Water Sports
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AI + DIGITAL WEIGHTS A G
y —— CONTACT US:

r
AloT + Eill&fE = RREHFHE
Upgrade Your Equipment

-+ AI Weight Modules: The Smart Upgrade for Strength Equipment
-+ Smart Weight Modules for DEMs & Equipment Manufacturers
+ Next-Gen Weight Systems: Smarter, Stronger, More Profitable

B A fLERTE

REMAA. N0, EBHE. BREE. FHBRNE
B —H—FmRE:

o BEED: RAZONBNEEIEE.,

o REEY: BIEBRE, RCSEEMR.

o HERWE: EAMDEHERNNTERSE.
o FEEEH BERBMAE, REBIERHI.
o BERRS: BESFRERERFERE,

o BOFH: EEITREEE, HERRZ.
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BEHEACHE, RERESHORE, BREMRN
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MECIFEME, —EESHRIIRANTRERER,
BARTHRABRECHNER, RFLEENRH, 1

REVIREE, 7 BIERE.




LB E / Exhibitors' List sorvas 205

COMPANY NAME

EARAE Indoor Fitness
4SC FITNESS CO., LTD
ALLTRADE

ARMORTECH IND. CO., LTD.

CHANG YOW TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL CO.,

LTD.

CHAU SHENG YANG ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
CHENN FUNG INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
CORESTAR CO., LTD.

DA YEH SPONGE CO., LTD.

DIRECTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
DIVERTIMENTO INC.

D-MASTER UNIVERSAL CORP.

DYACO INTERNATIONAL INC..

ENDEX AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

ENERGY STAR CO.,LTD.

ENTIRE SPORT INTERNATIONAL CORP.
EXUSTAR ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
FENG-WAN ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
FENG-YAO ENTERPRISE CO., LTD

FINE FITNESS INDUSTRY CO., LTD

FITNESS AUTHORITY INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
GEE HOO INDUSTRIAL CORP.

GLI HEALTH TECH. CO., LTD.

GLOBAL SOLUTION INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.

GLORY FITNESS CO., LTD.

IPI SPORTS & LEISURE CORPORATION
IVIVA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
JEN YAU ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

JIA SHIN INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
JIH KAO ENTERPRISE CO., LTD

JIUH SHIN CO., LTD.

JOHNSON HEALTH TECH. CO., LTD.
JOONG CHENN INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
JOU YOUNG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
JUI LI ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

KAWA STEEL INDUSTRIAL LTD.
KENNY-JOYCE CO., LTD.

LIENNE FOAMS INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
LIFEGEAR TAIWAN LTD.

LIH HARNG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

ABETE

ERBERNERAR
HETERNERAR
R TERMNABRAR

EHEHRERRNERAR

BEHEEERMDARAR
ZEEREEFRAR
BEHRNERAR
AREBRARAE
B—RIHGBRAE
EZEERMARAR
EREEARAR
SFERRNBRAR
IZEFERHERRE
FRENBIRAE]
FHEEREERRAR
TERBEERMNERAR
SETEARAR
EREED
L2 TERMABRAF
REBBERNERAR
SMEEARAR
BHRBERHARAR
RBERERAR
BREERMHARAT
BIREERNBBRAR
TEENEFRARIN B FRAE]
BRECERMARAR
EEERARAR
EERNERAR
EffETRNERAR
BURERERANARAR
B TLERNBRAF
HKISEERNBERAR
Infl RN BERAR
N ITEARAT
FEARAE
ERFARAT
KEERHERAE
IMBEEARAE

Tzspo

BOOTH NO.

P1414a
Q0813
Q1224a

Q0506

Q0702
Q0110
Q0105a
P1320a
Q1016
Q0205a
Q0906
Q0514
P1318a
Q1111
Q1206
Q1006
Q0706
Q0706
Q0201a
Q0123a
Q0824a
Q1420a
Q1008
Q1107
Q1202
Q1024
Q0301a
Q0602
Q0223a
Q1424a
Q0524
QO0115a
P1226a
Q1306a
Q1032
Q0924
P1230a
Q0914
P0131a




COMPANY NAME

BOOTH NO.

LONG TRAIN ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. REREFRAF Q0107a
LUXQUEEN HEALTH TECH CO., LTD. E R RERE RN BIRAR Q0802
MUVON WELLNESS. INC SHEEEBEMARAR P1026
NEW LONG CHING INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. BEENEEBRAT Q0701
NIMATSU TAIWAN CORP. JBIEEIFR IR BIRAT] Q1105
PERSEIDAS ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. ERCEBRAT Q1324a
PINGCHING LIMITED COMPANY BHMBRAT P1326a
POWER CHECK IMPEX POWER CHECK IMPEX Q0101a
PRO GYM DESIGNS CO., LTD. BEF R EBR AT Q0305a
RANZIA INDUSTRY RANZIA INDUSTRY Q1310
REXFIT SPORTS REXFIT SPORTS P0333a
ROYALY INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. WM F RS B RAR Q1002
SHEN DING INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. R TEBRAT Q1308a
SHEN LIN SPORTING GOODS CO., LTD. EMESZEMRMNBIRAT Q0708
SHERWOOD TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. BRI BIRAR P1226
SHINHO INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LTD AEERESERAR P0231a
SOLID FOCUS INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. AR RN BRAT] Q1010
SPORTS ART INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. NIMEERGBRAR Q0313a
SUN OWN INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD ERE AR DB IR AT Q0905
SUPERWEIGH ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. BRBERHBRAR Q1020
SWELL INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. HHREZBRAF Q1107
TAIWAN BIOTRONIC TECHNOLOGY INC. SEEERERNBRAE Q1033
I\glgvgg AsTllagl\lTTlNG GOODS MANUFACTURERS EEEEEO TEREAY
TBS GROUP CORPORATION B ERMNBRAR Qi115a
THE ONE FITNESS CO., LTD. EREREEMBRAR Q1314a
TONG DA SPORTING GOODS CO., LTD. FAARBX£RNBRAR Q0108
TONIC MEDTECH INC EHMBERIRNBRAR Q1302a
TOPTRANS COMPANY LTD. EHBRAT Q1212
TRUMP SPORTS CO., LTD. REBERRAT P1332a
TUNG KENG ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. RETERGHBRATE Q0324
UNISOUL INC. THEEEFRAR Q0102
VERTEX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. HEEHBRM ITERGARAT P0232
YEOU CHERNG PLASTICS INDUSTRY CO., LTD. RREBIZRMBERAT Q1310a
YUAN GONG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. TR BRAE P1314
(BB EEhBF 5 & Sports and Fashion
CHAR WIE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. RETERGBRATE P0209a
CHIUN JIUN ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. HIZBEARAE P0403a
DANKEN ENTERPRISE CO., LTD REGEBRAT P0409a
E-HUANG INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. SBEEREBRAT P0104
GUAN HONG TEXTILE CO., LTD. TWABEXEBRAE P0410
HANA FASHION CO, LTD. EEHRBRAT P0304
ANDY SOCKS CO., LTD. SHEHBARAT P0408




COMPANY NAME

HONS Y| ENTERPRISE LTD.

KUONAO CO., LTD.

LIFE TOWEL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION
MASSRAL INTERNATIONAL CO.LTD
RAVINE INTERNATIONAL

SHAN MING-GUH ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
SHANG CHIAO CO., LTD.

SHEH LIH ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

SHING FA HANG CO., LTD.

SHING LONG TOWEL FACTORY CO. LTD.
TAIWAN DAILY TEXTILES CO., LTD.
TAIWAN HOSIERY MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION
TAIWAN TOWEL INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION
TEAMCHANG INTERNATIONAL CO.
TEAMJOINED CO., LTD.

TOPTOWEL CO., LTD.

XU SHENG WANG ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
YUEN JA ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

EEE B R(EEE Sports Nutrition & Recovery

DA WIN FOODS CO.

E-MART MARKETING CO., LTD.

GHI FU TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

HITO ENTERTAINMENT CO.,LTD.
INTELLIGENT SPORTS RECOVERY CORPORATION
JAGUAR PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
KLUX

MING CHYI BIOTECHNOLOGY LTD.
NOTREDEN CO., LTD

RISEME

TSAN YU YEN FOOD CO., LTD.

E9MEFE Outdoor Sports
ACCURATUS INT'L HEALTH CO.

ALL FIRST CORP.

B-LINK SPORTS INT'L CORP.

CHILIN ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
CONTINENTAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.
DUNG QUN INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
FAN CHIOU NET CO., LTD.

HUNG TA HARDWARE INDUSTRY CO.
INFMARC LIFE CO., LTD.

JEOU LUH ENTERPRISE CO. LTD.

AEIRTE
BEEERNBRAR
FABRAR
EREMRNKABRAR
H*EEFRAR
RAVINE INTERNATIONAL
ARREXARLA
LERHBRAE
HIUBEFRAR
BEETARAR
HEZEMHARAR
aEHBRmRNERAR
BEBEIEREAS
BEBBREMIXFREAE
RIEERARAR
NEARAE
FREENRMHBERAR
TEEEFF XA RAF]
RMEEFRAR

REBFET
BB TR ABRAE
EERRRARAR
BZBARERMNABRAE
EREPMEEEM
EREEXRNHERAR
SR B R AT
HIBEYMRHERRHBRAE
SEERERMARAR
IR ARAE
BHERMARAR

MIEBRRBEEERRAR
E2EARAT
EAARAH
HEMTERBBRAR
BMEETERMABRAE
RETFEARAF
RECAERRMARAR
TBET M
EREEARAR
ABEERNOBRAE

7-7SPO

BOOTH NO.

P0107a
P0303a
P0203a
P0305a
P0307a
P0210

P0405a
P0407a
P0207a
P0208

P0212

P0110
P0309a
P0204
P0406
P0404

P0926
P1027
Q0902
P1222
P0932
P0934
P1221
Q1001
P0930
P0924
P1023

PO117a
P0508
P0313a
P0228
P0508
P0213
P0123a
P0427a
P0425a
P0127a



COMPANY NAME

BOOTH NO.

JIAO HSIUNG INDUSTRY CORP. BRBERGBRAR P0324
KAPUR(PVT) LIMITED KAPUR(PVT) LIMITED P0327a
L.T.K. SPORTING GOODS CO., LTD. BRE BRI N B IRAT P0331a
LINS CORP. MEBEBRAF P0219
NAN YUN SPORTING GOODS CO., LTD. mERAFRARRNERAR P0323a
PACWAY CO., LTD. KB A RAT P0328
PAI HUNG SPORTING GOODS CO., LTD. BIBEBEMARAR P0124
SHAUY ENTERPRISE CO., LTD B tERMBRAR P0423a
SHYR SHENG ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. GREXRGBRAR P0223a
SPORTING KING CO., LTD. A= EEBRAT P0508
SPORTSMAN CORPORATION EEEERHBRATE P0413a
SUPACAZ LTD. SUPACAZ LTD. P0128
T. K. CHIN COMPANY LTD. BEARAT P0214
TAIPEI SPORTING GOODS ASSOCIATION gltmEaAEEmEREAY P0317a
TRI-GREAT INTERNATIONAL LTD RIBEZBERAE P0224
TUNG SHRIM ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. RIBEEERHBRAR P0218
TUNG YI STEEL WIRE CO., LTD BB BIR AR P0113a
YAKI LEISURE CO., LTD. HEERRSBRAR P0227a
AROPEC SPORTS CORP. EBRRNBRAT P0632
LUENN DUENN IND. CORP. EHEERRAT P0828
YOSEM ( SIXTY NINE ) INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. BREERHBRATE P0732
2H$ESEAEEE All Age Fitness

CHARDER ELECTRONIC CO., LTD. RBIEE TR BIRATR P0822
FLUID X LIMITED FLUID X LIMITED P0818
HONGYAN HEALTH TECHNOLOGY LTD. B ERERRARAR P0814
LIFE KINETIK TAIWAN CO., LTD. SREBN2BRAR P0927
MIN YUEN RUBBER IND. CO., LTD. RIS T RN BRAR P0917
SHINE SPORT FACILITY CO., LTD. HREERMERAR P0919
e EH%E & SEXIX Gym Facility and Golf

SHOW GOLF CO., LTD EWERNERAT P0428
FENGPU CULTURE CO., LTD. EERIPBIRAT Q0401
IZEN{TEHBELIRFEE Marketing & Service

CLOUDGEM INC. B RS BRAR P0532
NDEVR CORP. 12BN BRAT Q0502
UGYM TECHNOLOGY CORP. BRI RS BRAR Q0601




7-7SPO

COMPANY NAME YAGIE-A BOOTH NO.
EFRHIEIEIBIFE Sport-bilities

AIGYM SPORTS TECH CO., LTD. KBRS BIRAT P1006
AlQ SMART CLOTHING INC. ERBEERRRMABRAR P1014
AQUIVIO Co. ~ Ltd. gk BIRAT P1006
ASIATIC FIBER CORPORATION RBERRRMNBERAT P1014
B.GREEN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD./TURTLEGYM BRIRAIABPRAT] / 1525 P1213
BODHI LABS SOFTWARE SERVICES PVT. LTD. ET%DH' LABS SOFTWARE SERVICES PVT. - 54406
EOPI CO., LTD JUHBEE RN BRAT P1006
FEES INTERNATIONAL LTD., CO. P REFRBRAE P1205
FITNESS NOOK LTD. fBERARAT P1002
::'\IOSQI_'II’_\I_/\LIJI_EI_,ER & RECREATION TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH g ) s ok RS ER 250010 P1201
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DURBAN DIVE CORPORATION

EAST DIVING CORP.

HANAMI

HAPPY DIVING EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.
JOIN DIVING CO., LTD.

NATIONAL MUSEUM OF MARINE BIOLOGY AND
AQUARIUM

OCTOPUS OCEAN ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY
PADI ASIA PACIFIC PTY LIMITED TAIWAN BRANCH
SEA WORLD SPORTS CO., LTD.

SHOU HANG Corporation

SOLITUDE WORLD PTE LTD

TAN JI POWER CO., LTD.
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YUHSIN SYSTEM INC.
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INSPIRING
FITNESS & WELLNESS
AROUND THE WORLD
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